December 1, 2022 

The Chief General Manager  
Listing Operation 
BSE Limited 
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, 
Mumbai - 400 001 

Scrip Code: 512068 

Sub: Application for “In-principle approval” for issue and allotment of 3,35,36,945 (Three 
Crore Thirty Five Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Five) Equity Shares of face 
value Re. 1/- (Rupee One only) to be issued on preferential basis by Deccan Gold Mines 
Limited under Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements), Regulations, 2015 

Dear Sir / Madam, 

1.